
route 47 is 
financially supported by 
Essex County Council

towards Moulsham
Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Broomfield Hospital 0835 0933 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1520 1630 1705
Broomfield Road Skerry Rise 0843 0939 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1529 1528 1637 1712
Mountbatten Way 0615 0655 0847 0943 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1533 1532 1641 1716
Beaulieu Park Shardelow Avenue 0617 0657 0849 0945 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1535 1534 1643 1718
Springfield Sainsburys 0622 0702 0854 0950 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1540 1539 1648 1723
Chancellor Park Eglinton Drive 0627 0707 0859 0955 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1545 1544 1653 1729
Chelmer Village Shopping Centre 0630 0710 0902 0957 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1547 1546 1655 1731
Beeleigh Link Berkley Drive 0632 0712 0904 0959 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1549 1548 1657 1733
Springfield Park Sandford Road 0638 0718 0910 1005 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1555 1554 1703 1738
Springfield Rd Tesco 0645 0725 0917 1012 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1602 1601 1710 1745
Chelmsford Victoria Road 0649 0729 0924 1016 1105 1203 1305 1403 1503 1608 1605 1716 1751
Chelmsford New London Road 0650 0730 x x x x x x x 1517 x x x 1752
Chelmsford bus station 0926 1018 1107 1205 1307 1405 1505 1520 1610 1607 1718
Moulsham Oaklands Park 0934 x 1115 x 1315 x x 1528 x x 1726
Chelmsford bus station 1025 1212 1412 1512 1618 1614

Saturdays

Broomfield Hospital 0835 0933 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1630 1705
Broomfield Road Skerry Rise 0841 0939 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1636 1711
Mountbatten Way 0625 0705 0845 0943 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1640 1715
Beaulieu Park Shardelow Avenue 0627 0707 0847 0945 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1642 1717
Springfield Sainsburys 0632 0712 0852 0950 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1647 1722
Chancellor Park Eglinton Drive 0637 0717 0857 0955 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1652 1727
Chelmer Village Shopping Centre 0639 0719 0859 0957 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1654 1729
Beeleigh Link Berkley Drive 0641 0721 0901 0959 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1656 1731
Springfield Park Sandford Road 0647 0727 0907 1005 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1702 1736
Springfield Rd Tesco 0652 0732 0914 1012 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1709 1743
Chelmsford Victoria Road 0656 0736 0919 1016 1104 1203 1304 1403 1503 1603 1714 1748
Chelmsford New London Road 0657 0737 x x x x x x x 1517 x x 1749
Chelmsford bus station 0922 1018 1107 1205 1307 1405 1505 1520 1605 1716
Moulsham Oaklands Park 0930 x 1115 x 1315 x x 1528 x 1724
Chelmsford bus station 1025 1212 1412 1512 1612

school days only

school holidays only

1520 journey from Broomfield Hospital travels 
via Court Road at 1522

sorry there are no buses on Sundays & public holidays

47



route 47 is 
financially supported by 
Essex County Council

towards Broomfield Hospital
Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

Moulsham Oaklands Park 0834 0936 1117 1317 1530 1728
Chelmsford Retail Market 0842 0927 0947 1125 1225 1325 1425 1537 1608 1735
Chelmsford bus station 0735 x 0930 0949 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 x 1613 1740 1905
Chelmsford Victoria Road 0736 0844 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1539 1614 1741 1906
Springfield Rd Tesco 0742 0850 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1545 1621 1749 1911
Springfield Park Sandford Road 0748 0857 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1552 1628 1756 1917
Beeleigh Link Berkley Drive 0753 0902 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1557 1633 1801 1922
Chelmer Village Shopping Centre 0756 0905 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1600 1636 1804 1924
Chancellor Park Eglinton Drive 0759 0908 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1603 1639 1807 1927
Springfield Sainsburys 0804 0913 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1608 1644 1812 1932
Beaulieu Gardens 0811 0918 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1613 1649 1817 1936
Mountbatten Way 0813 0920 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1615 1651 1819
Broomfield Road Skerry Rise 0819 0925 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1620 1656 1824
Broomfield Hospital 0826 0930 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1625 1701 1829

Saturdays

Moulsham Oaklands Park 0834 0932 1117 1317 1530 1726
Chelmsford Retail Market 0842 0927 0940 1125 1225 1325 1425 1537 1610 1733
Chelmsford bus station 0743 x 0930 0942 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 x 1615 1738 1905
Chelmsford Victoria Road 0744 0844 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1539 1616 1739 1906
Springfield Rd Tesco 0749 0849 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1544 1621 1744 1911
Springfield Park Sandford Road 0757 0857 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1551 1628 1751 1917
Beeleigh Link Berkley Drive 0758 0858 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1556 1633 1756 1922
Chelmer Village Shopping Centre 0802 0902 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1559 1636 1759 1924
Chancellor Park Eglinton Drive 0805 0905 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1602 1639 1802 1927
Springfield Sainsburys 0810 0910 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1607 1644 1807 1932
Beaulieu Gardens 0814 0914 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1612 1649 1812 1936
Mountbatten Way 0816 0916 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1614 1651 1814
Broomfield Road Skerry Rise 0822 0922 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1619 1656 1819
Broomfield Hospital 0827 0927 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1624 1701 1824

sorry there are no buses on Sundays & public holidays

47


